Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Columbus Police Department: Expenditure of Donations
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to allow the Police Department to expend funds specifically donated for the CPD Family Fund Day event.
INITIATED BY:	Columbus Police Department

Recommendation: Approval is requested to allow the Police Department to expend funds specifically donated for the CPD Family Fund Day event.

Background: A committee has been formed and is planning the first annual Family Fun Day for the employees and their families of the Department. This event is just one of many endeavors we plan to do to create a positive work culture and strengthen relationships between our organization and employees. Overall, we hope to promote a sense of workplace appreciation, recognition, and collaboration.

<u>Analysis:</u> The Columbus Police Department has received multiple donations given in direct support of this event and requests approval to expend these funds as needed. The expenditures will not exceed these donated funds. All expenses will be charged to 0101-400-1000-POLC-6699.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: The donated funds are specifically for the Columbus Police Department's Family Fun Day and other employee activities and have been placed within the Department's designated Donation fund.

<u>Legal Considerations:</u> N/A

Recommendation/Action: Approval is requested to allow the Police Department to expend funds specifically donated for the CPD Family Fund Day event.

A RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COLUMBUS POLICE DEPARTMENT TO EXPEND FUNDS DONATED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE CPD FAMILY FUN DAY EVENT.

WHEREAS the Columbus Police Department is requesting approval to expend the funds that have been donated specifically for first annual Family Fun Day and other employee activities; and,

WHEREAS the funds already received have been deposited to the General Fund Donations account earmarked for the Columbus Police Department; and,

WHEREAS any further donations received will be brought before Council and deposited in the same manner, and

WHEREAS there will be no other funds used than those donated for this purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

That the Columbus Police Department is hereby authorized to expend funds donated specifically for the CPD Family Fun Day event.

•	ting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held on the 023 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of ten	
Councilor Allen voting Councilor Barnes voting Councilor Begly voting Councilor Cogle voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Thomas voting Councilor Tucker voting		
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Counc	eil B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor	